AASB 112. There is nil impact on the consolidated entity from the tax funding arrangement changes as upon consolidation
the inter-company balances are eliminated.

 h) Retained earnings

   The effect of the above adjustments on retained earnings is as follows:

 Consolidated The Company

   1 July 30 June 1 July 30 June
   2004 2005 2004 2005
   Note  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

  Impairment e (15,433) (14,558) (17,592) (17,592)
  Restoration and dismantling costs a (1,893) (2,094) - -
  Deferred tax f 567 628 - -
  Transfer from foreign currency translation reserve b 918 918 - -

  Total adjustment to retained earnings  (15,841) (15,106) (17,592) (17,592)

72 Financial Statements

GWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 2005/06 ANNUAL REPORT

Notes to the
Consolidated Financial Statements

32. Explanation of transition to AIFRSs (continued)

 Explanation of material adjustments to the cash fl ow statement for 2005

  There are no material differences between the cash fl ow statement presented under AIFRSs and the cash fl ow statement
presented under previous GAAP.

 Reconciliation of profi t for 2005

 Consolidated The Company

   Effect of   Effect of
   Previous transition  Previous transition
   GAAP to AIFRSs AIFRSs GAAP to AIFRSs AIFRSs
   Note $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

 Revenue   626,866 - 626,866 - - -
 Cost of sales   (330,499) - (330,499) - - -

 Gross profi t   296,367 - 296,367 - - -
 Other income  d 15,576 (12,544) 3,032 141,256 - 141,256
 Distribution expenses  a (130,784) (61) (130,845) - - -
 Administrative expenses   (63,143) - (63,143) (6) - (6)
 Other expenses  d,e (15,477) 13,419 (2,058) - - -

 Results from operating activities   102,539 814 103,353 141,250 - 141,250

 Financial income   5,874 - 5,874 3 - 3
 Financial expenses  a (16,871) (140) (17,011) - - -

 Net fi nancing costs   (10,997) (140) (11,137) 3 - 3

 Profi t before tax   91,542 674 92,216 141,253 - 141,253
 Income tax expense  f (28,389) 61 (28,328) 12 - 12

 Profi t for the period   63,153 735 63,888 141,265 - 141,265

 Basic and diluted earnings
 per share (cents per share)   22.7  23.0

73Financial Statements

GWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 2005/06 ANNUAL REPORT

Notes to the
Consolidated Financial Statements

33. Changes in accounting policy
  In the current fi nancial year the consolidated entity adopted AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure & Presentation

and AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement. This change in accounting policy has been adopted in
accordance with the transition rules contained in AASB 1, which does not require the restatement of comparative information